## SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

## CITY OF GRAND HAVEN MULLIGAN'S HOLLOW PICKLEBALL COURT ADA ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

The City of Grand Haven is requesting Bids for the construction of the **Mulligan's Hollow Pickleball Court ADA Access Improvements**. Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at Grand Haven City Hall located at 519 Washington Avenue, Grand Haven, MI 49417 until **Wednesday January 24, 2024 at 10:00 AM** local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The project is located at 600 Mulligan's Hollow Drive, Grand Haven, MI 49417. The Project includes the following work:

Selective site demolition, site grading, placing a boulder retaining wall, installation of concrete sidewalk, realignment of an aggregate driveway, and re-installation of salvaged dune grass.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis. Sealed bids bearing the Project name as well as the name and address of the bidder shall be submitted to Maria Boersma, City Clerk at 519 Washington Avenue, Grand Haven, MI 49417.

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found at the following designated website:

## http://www.abonmarche.com/bids.

Prospective Bidders are urged to register with the designated website as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated website in either electronic or paper format. The designated website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website. There is no fee for registration on the plan holder's list and download of electronic bidding documents. Hard copies will not be available for this Project.

All inquiries shall be directed to Abonmarche, attn. Steve Czadzeck, PLA at Phone: (231)-299-2221 or via email: <a href="mailto:sczadzeck@abonmarche.com">sczadzeck@abonmarche.com</a>. Technical questions must be submitted via email and shall be entitled "Mulligan's Hollow Pickleball Court Access Improvements - RFI."

OWNER: ENGINEER:

City of Grand Haven

519 Washington Avenue

Grand Haven, MI 49417

Abonmarche

11 N 6<sup>th</sup> Street

Grand Haven, MI 49417

Grand Haven, MI 49417

Dana Kollewehr Steve Czadzeck, PLA
Special Events and Project Manager Project Manager